SENATE COMMITTEE ON

RULES

March 31, 2009 Hearing Room 343
5:00 P.M.
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Richard Devlin, Chair

Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jason Atkinson

Sen. Ginny Burdick

Sen. Rick Metsger
STAFF PRESENT: Lisa Nuss, Committee Administrator

Brian Worley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 326/SB 353 — Public Hearing

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio
recording.



SRULES

3/31/2009 5:03:10 PM

5:03:29 PM
5:03:43 PM
5:03:50 PM
5:03:55 PM
5:04:52 PM
5:05:00 PM
5:11:23 PM
5:11:45 PM
5:11:46 PM
5:15:40 PM
5:15:55 PM
5:16:34 PM
5:18:08 PM

5:18:09 PM
5:18:09 PM
5:18:11 PM

Chair Devlin

Meeting Called to Order

SB 326/SB 353 - Public Hearing

Lisa Nuss, Committee Administrator

Chair Devlin

Sen. Metsger

Chair Devlin

Seth Wooley, Secretary, Pacific Green Party of Oregon
{Exhibit} 1: Wooley

Chair Devlin

Sen. Burdick

Chair Devlin

The following written testimony was submitted for the record
without public testimony:

{Exhibit} 2: Daniel Meek, Attorney, Portland

{Exhibit} 3: Sal Peralta, Citizen, McMinnville

Meeting Adjourned




SRULES
3/31/2009 5:03:10 PM

5:11:46 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 326/SB 353, written testimony, Seth Wooley, 2 pp
5:18:09 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 326, written testimony, Daniel Meek, 11 pp
5:18:09 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 326, written testimony, Sal Peralta, 2 pp




