SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

March 31, 2009 Hearing Room 343 5:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Richard Devlin, Chair

Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jason Atkinson Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rick Metsger

STAFF PRESENT: Lisa Nuss, Committee Administrator

Brian Worley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 326/SB 353 – Public Hearing

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.

SRULES

3/31/2009 5:03:10 PM

5:03:29 PM	Chair Devlin
5:03:43 PM	Meeting Called to Order
5:03:50 PM	SB 326/SB 353 - Public Hearing
5:03:55 PM	Lisa Nuss, Committee Administrator
5:04:52 PM	Chair Devlin
5:05:00 PM	Sen. Metsger
5:11:23 PM	Chair Devlin
5:11:45 PM	Seth Wooley, Secretary, Pacific Green Party of Oregon
5:11:46 PM	{Exhibit} 1: Wooley
5:15:40 PM	Chair Devlin
5:15:55 PM	Sen. Burdick
5:16:34 PM	Chair Devlin
5:18:08 PM	The following written testimony was submitted for the record
	without public testimony:
5:18:09 PM	{Exhibit} 2: Daniel Meek, Attorney, Portland
5:18:09 PM	{Exhibit} 3: Sal Peralta, Citizen, McMinnville
5:18:11 PM	Meeting Adjourned

SRULES 3/31/2009 5:03:10 PM

5:11:46 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 326/SB 353, written testimony, Seth Wooley, 2 pp

5:18:09 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 326, written testimony, Daniel Meek, 11 pp **5:18:09 PM** {Exhibit} 3: SB 326, written testimony, Sal Peralta, 2 pp